

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4375/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2011 in  
1059/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

Crl. WP No.

DILIP DATTATRAY MOHITE &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U. U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Jayakar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kishore Shete, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and is not inclined to interfere on the merits of the matter. However, the learned counsel, on instructions, states that the petitioner is ready to hand over the possession of flat as contemplated by the agreement entered into between the parties.

In view of the said statement, issue notice.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master